SECRETARY’S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Application No. BR-552/
LR-357/B-1799

In the Matter of the
Application of Tailored Dreams
& Sedan Service, Lincoln,
seeking to establish its rates
and charges subject to the
Provisions of Neb. Rev. Stat.
Chapter 75, Articles 1 and 3.

GRANTED ON EMERGENCY BASIS

Entered}'July 24, 2018
BEFORE THE COMMISSION:
OPINION AND FINDTING Sv
On May 23, 2018, Tailored Dreams Limousiné and Sedan

Service (“Applicant”), Lincoln, filed an application for
authority to amend its rates on an emergency basis as follows:

Description Current - Proposed
18 Passenger Hummer H2-
Wedding Package: :
1 Hour : $350 - 5300
2 Hours S425 $400
3 Hours . $500
4 Hours $600
~ 18 Passenger — Hummer H2 -
Standard: '
2 Hours $295 $300
3 Hours _ S395 $395
4 Hours : - $495 $495
5 Hours $595 S595
6 Hours , ' $695 $695
7 Hours o $795
8 Hours $895
9 Hours $995
10 Hours ' ‘ v $1,095
Each Additional Hour $100
Fuel Surcharge $1.00/mile roundtrip $1.00/mile
' when 15 miles ~ when
outside Lincoln outside
A Lincoln
28 Passenger Party Bus-
Wedding Package: : _ :
2 Hours ‘ $450
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3 Hours

4 Hours

28 Passenger Party Bus-
Standard:

2 Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

9 Hours

10 Hours

Cleaning Fee ,
Each Additional Hour
Mileage Fee

0 30 Ul b W

35 Passenger Party Bus-
Wedding Package:

2 Hours

3 Hours

4 Hours

35 Passenger Party Bus-
Standard:

2 Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

9 Hours

10 Hours

Cleaning Fee

Each Additional Hour
Mileage Fee
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$575
$700

$350
$475
S595
5720
$845
$970
$1,095
51,220
$1,345
$50
- $125
$1.00/mile
when pick
up/drop
off
outside
Lincoln

$500
$625
$750

S400
5525
S650
$775
$900
$1,025
$1,150
$1,275
$1,400
$50
$125
$1.00/mile
when pick
up/drop
off
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outside
Lincoln

45 ‘Passenger Party Bus-

Wedding Package:

2 Hours .$500 ‘ S$550

3 Hours ’ $640 $690

4 Hours _ $780 $830

45 Passenger ‘Party Bus-

Standard _ .

2 Hours , $400 ' $450

3 Hours : , , $540 $575

4 Hours $680 S$715

5 Hours $820 $855

6 Hours : $960 $995

7 Hours $1,100 $1,135

8 Hours : $1,240 $1,275

9 Hours $1,380 $1,415

10 Hours : , $1,520 $1,555

Cleaning Fee s $50

Each Additional Hou $145

Mileage Fee o $1.50/mile
if pick
up/drop

off

outside
Lincoln

Applicant is a certificated carrier that holds Certificate
Number B-1799. Applicant is authorized to provide Ilimousine
services by luxury or stretch limousine, sedans, and SUVs, and
special party and charter services within a 150-mile ‘radius of
Lincoln, Nebraska, between points within such radius on the one
hand, and, on the other hand, points in Nebraska over irregular
routes. Applicant’s limousine authority was granted on March 6,
2012, and its special party and charter authority was granted on
May 5, 2015. '

In its application, Applicant is seeking to amend its rates
for its stretch Hummer and party bus vehicles as well as its
fuel surcharge for trips with a pick-up and/or drop-off outside
of Lincoln. All other rates remain unchanged. The Commission
finds that the proposed rates are reasonable.
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In applications such as these, the Commission must find
that an emergency situation exists. Such a situation exists in
this application as Applicant cannot begin using the new rate
structure until the Commission approves the application.
Therefore, the Commission finds that an emergency basis exists
that allows the Commission to grant the application on an
emergency basis.

Upon consideration of the application and being fully
advised in the premises, the Commission is of the opinion and
finds that the application should be granted on an emergency
basis effective July 24, 2018.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service
Commission that Tailored Dreams Limousine and Sedan Service,
Lincoln, be, and is hereby, authorized to amend its rates for
its services effective July 24, 2018 as provided herein.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that public notice of this action
shall be published in The Daily 'Record, Omaha, Nebraska,
pursuant to the provisions of Neb. Rev. Stat. § 75-121 and
Commission Rules.

ENTERED AND MADE EFFECTIVE at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 24th
day of July, 2018.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

7 ‘ﬁA! -
COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING ‘ Mt /Wi

Chair

ATTEST:

K80

Executive Director

//s//Frank E. Landis
//s//Mary Ridder
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