BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the)	Application No. BR-552/
Application of Tailored Dreams	.)	LR-357/B-1799
& Sedan Service, Lincoln,	1)	
seeking to establish its rates	, 2)	GRANTED ON EMERGENCY BASIS
and charges subject to the)	
Provisions of Neb. Rev. Stat.) .	
Chapter 75, Articles 1 and 3.)	Entered: July 24, 2018

BEFORE THE COMMISSION:

OPINION AND FINDINGS

On May 23, 2018, Tailored Dreams Limousine and Sedan Service ("Applicant"), Lincoln, filed an application for authority to amend its rates on an emergency basis as follows:

Description	Current	Proposed
18 Passenger Hummer H2-	<u>carrenc</u>	TTOPOSCU
3		
Wedding Package:	42.50	4200
1 Hour	\$350	\$300
2 Hours	\$425	\$400
3 Hours		\$500
4 Hours		\$600
18 Passenger Hummer H2-		
Standard:		
2 Hours	\$295	\$300
3 Hours	\$395	\$395
4 Hours	\$495	\$495
5 Hours	\$595	\$595
6 Hours	\$695	\$695
7 Hours		\$795
8 Hours		\$895
9 Hours		\$995
10 Hours		\$1,095
Each Additional Hour		\$100
Fuel Surcharge	\$1.00/mile roundtrip	\$1.00/mile
raci baronarge	when 15 miles	when
	outside Lincoln	outside
	odebide Hilleoill	Lincoln
		HILCOIL
20 Daggangar Dantu Dug		
28 Passenger Party Bus-		
Wedding Package:		Ċ4F0
2 Hours		\$450

Application No. BR-552/LR-357/B-1799	Page 2
3 Hours 4 Hours	\$575 \$700
28 Passenger Party Bus-	
Standard:	
2 Hours	\$350
3 Hours	\$475
4 Hours	\$595
5 Hours	\$720
6 Hours	\$845
7 Hours	\$970
8 Hours	\$1,095
9 Hours	\$1,220
10 Hours	\$1,345
Cleaning Fee	\$50
Each Additional Hour	\$125
Mileage Fee	\$1.00/mile
	when pick up/drop
	off
	outside
	Lincoln
35 Passenger Party Bus-	
Wedding Package:	
2 Hours	\$500
3 Hours	\$625
4 Hours	\$750
35 Passenger Party Bus-	
Standard:	\$400
2 Hours 3 Hours	\$525
4 Hours	\$650
5 Hours	\$775
6 Hours	
	\$900
	\$900 \$1,025
7 Hours	\$900 \$1,025 \$1,150
7 Hours	\$1,025
7 Hours 8 Hours	\$1,025 \$1,150
7 Hours 8 Hours 9 Hours	\$1,025 \$1,150 \$1,275 \$1,400 \$50
7 Hours 8 Hours 9 Hours 10 Hours Cleaning Fee Each Additional Hour	\$1,025 \$1,150 \$1,275 \$1,400 \$50 \$125
7 Hours 8 Hours 9 Hours 10 Hours Cleaning Fee	\$1,025 \$1,150 \$1,275 \$1,400 \$50 \$125 \$1.00/mile
7 Hours 8 Hours 9 Hours 10 Hours Cleaning Fee Each Additional Hour	\$1,025 \$1,150 \$1,275 \$1,400 \$50 \$125 \$1.00/mile when pick
7 Hours 8 Hours 9 Hours 10 Hours Cleaning Fee Each Additional Hour	\$1,025 \$1,150 \$1,275 \$1,400 \$50 \$125 \$1.00/mile

Application No. BR-552/LR-357/B-1799		Page 3
		outside Lincoln
45 Passenger Party Bus-Wedding Package: 2 Hours 3 Hours 4 Hours	\$500 \$640 \$780	\$550 \$690 \$830
45 Passenger Party Bus- Standard		
2 Hours	\$400	\$450
3 Hours	\$540	\$575
4 Hours	\$680	\$715
5 Hours	\$820	\$855
6 Hours	\$960	\$995
7 Hours	\$1,100	\$1,135
8 Hours	\$1,240	\$1,275
9 Hours	\$1,380	\$1,415
10 Hours	\$1,520	\$1,555
Cleaning Fee		\$50
Each Additional Hour		\$145
Mileage Fee		\$1.50/mile
		if pick
		up/drop
		off
		outside
		Lincoln

Applicant is a certificated carrier that holds Certificate Number B-1799. Applicant is authorized to provide limousine services by luxury or stretch limousine, sedans, and SUVs, and special party and charter services within a 150-mile radius of Lincoln, Nebraska, between points within such radius on the one hand, and, on the other hand, points in Nebraska over irregular routes. Applicant's limousine authority was granted on March 6, 2012, and its special party and charter authority was granted on May 5, 2015.

In its application, Applicant is seeking to amend its rates for its stretch Hummer and party bus vehicles as well as its fuel surcharge for trips with a pick-up and/or drop-off outside of Lincoln. All other rates remain unchanged. The Commission finds that the proposed rates are reasonable.

Application No. BR-552/LR-357/B-1799

Page 4

In applications such as these, the Commission must find that an emergency situation exists. Such a situation exists in this application as Applicant cannot begin using the new rate structure until the Commission approves the application. Therefore, the Commission finds that an emergency basis exists that allows the Commission to grant the application on an emergency basis.

Upon consideration of the application and being fully advised in the premises, the Commission is of the opinion and finds that the application should be granted on an emergency basis effective July 24, 2018.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commission that Tailored Dreams Limousine and Sedan Service, Lincoln, be, and is hereby, authorized to amend its rates for its services effective July 24, 2018 as provided herein.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that public notice of this action shall be published in The Daily Record, Omaha, Nebraska, pursuant to the provisions of Neb. Rev. Stat. § 75-121 and Commission Rules.

ENTERED AND MADE EFFECTIVE at Lincoln, Nebraska, this $24^{\rm th}$ day of July, 2018.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chair

ATTEST:

Executive Director

COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING

//s//Frank E. Landis
//s//Mary Ridder